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01

NON-SITE-SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL PERFORMANCE EVALUATION. A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CERTIFYING THE APPLICATION OF THIS INFORMATION TO ANY SITE-SPECIFIC LOCATION.

VISIT  ECALC.IO/73857
FOR SITE-SPECIFIC DEVIATIONS

& MORE INFORMATION ABOUT THIS DOCUMENT
OR SCAN THIS QR CODE

VISIT ENGINEERINGEXPRESS.COM/STORE
FOR ADDITIONAL PLANS, REPORTS & RESOURCES

SPECIAL-LITE
AF-100 FRP DOOR

IMPACT & NON-IMPACT
NON-HVHZ

NOTE REGARDING USE OF THIS DOCUMENT &
USE OUTSIDE FLORIDA:

NON-SITE-SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL PERFORMANCE EVALUATION.
THIS PRODUCT EVALUATION IS VALID FOR USE IN FLORIDA

ONLY. USE OF THIS EVALUATION REQUIRES A REVIEW &
CERTIFICATION BY A LOCAL DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WHO
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER ADAPTATION OF

THIS GENERAL PERFORMANCE EVALUATION TO ANY
SITE-SPECIFIC PROJECT. CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT

ENGINEERINGEXPRESS.COM/QUOTE FOR ASSISTANCE
WITH YOUR PROJECT-SPECIFIC NEEDS & FOR ADAPTATION &
CERTIFICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT OUTSIDE OF FLORIDA.

GENERAL NOTES:
1. FOR USE OUTSIDE THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE (HVHZ).
2. DESIGN PRESSURES NOTED HEREIN ARE BASED ON MAXIMUM TESTED PRESSURES

DIVIDED BY 1.5 SAFETY FACTOR
3. WIND LOAD DURATION FACTOR Cd = 1.6 HAS BEEN USED FOR WOOD ANCHOR DESIGN.
4. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE PROJECT SUPERSTRUCTURE WITH

WHICH THIS DESIGN IS USED SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INTEGRITY OF ALL
SUPPORTING SURFACES TO THIS DESIGN WHICH SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE
PERMITTING CONTRACTOR. WOOD BUCKS (BY OTHERS) SHALL BE ANCHORED PROPERLY
TO TRANSFER LOADS TO EXISTING STRUCTURE

5. THE SYSTEM DETAILED HEREIN IS GENERIC AND DOES NOT PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR
A SPECIFIC SITE. FOR SITE CONDITIONS DIFFERENT FROM THE CONDITIONS DETAILED
HEREIN, A LICENSED ENGINEER OR REGISTERED ARCHITECT SHALL PREPARE SITE
SPECIFIC DOCUMENTS FOR USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS DOCUMENT.

6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO INSULATE ALL MEMBERS FROM DISSIMILAR
MATERIALS TO PREVENT ELECTROLYSIS.

7. FASTENERS SHALL BE CADMIUM-PLATED OR OTHERWISE CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIAL AND SHALL COMPLY WITH "SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALUMINUM STRUCTURES"
SECTION J.3.7.2 BY THE ALUMINUM ASSOCIATION IN.C, AND ANY APPLICABLE FEDERAL,
STATE AND OR LOCAL CODES.

8. REFER TO FASTENER MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED DATA SHEETS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FASTENER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

9. ENGINEER SEAL AFFIXED HERETO VALIDATE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AS SHOWN ONLY. USE
OF THIS SPECIFICATION BY CONTRACTOR, et. al. INDEMNIFIES & SAVES HARMLESS THIS
ENGINEER FOR ALL COST & DAMAGES INCLUDING LEGAL FEES & APPELLATE FEES
RESULTING FROM MATERIAL FABRICATION, SYSTEM ERECTION, & CONSTRUCTION
PRACTICES BEYOND THAT WHICH IS CALLED FOR BY LOCAL, STATE & FEDERAL CODES &
FROM DEVIATIONS OF THIS PLAN.

10. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED HEREIN, NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATIONS OR
AFFIRMATIONS ARE INTENDED.

11. PRESSURE VALUES ON THIS APPROVAL ARE (ASD) ALLOWABLE DESIGN PRESSURES.
12. ALTERATIONS ADDITIONS OR OTHER MARKINGS TO THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT

PERMITTED AND INVALIDATE THIS CERTIFICATION.
13. SAFEGUARDS MUST BE OBSERVED (NOT IN THIS CERTIFICATION).
14. UNITS SHALL BE LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION

AND THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
SPECIFICATION.

FL

Engineering Express
Text Box

Engineering Express
Text Box
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SPACE RESERVED FOR DIGITAL SEAL
INFORMATION

WHEN DIGITALLY SEALED, THIS NOTE
SHALL BE FULLY COVERED ON SHEET 1

WHEN PRINTED OR PHYSICALLY SEALED,
SEAL OF CERTIFYING ENGINEER, AND
DATE OF CERTIFICATION SHALL BE

SHOWN TO THE RIGHT.

IN ALL CASES, CERTIFYING ENGINEER
AND CERT OF AUTH AS LISTED ON STAMP

FRANK BENNARDO, PE
PE# 0046549 CA# 9885
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02

SINGLE DOOR (MISSLE LEVEL D IMPACT)
AF-100 W/ AF-150 FRAMING (5-3/4")1

2 1/2" = 1'-0" ELEV.

IMPACT MISSILE LEVEL "D"
DESIGN PRESSURE: +/- 100 PSF

HARDWARE:
FULL MORTISE LOCKSET
4-1/2" STD WT HINGES
DEADBOLT

3'-0"
DOOR

OPENING

7'
-0

"
D

O
O

R
 O

PE
N

IN
G

3'-4"
D.F.S.

3'-4 1/2"
R.O.

2"2"

1/4"1/4"

7'
-2

"
D

.F
.S

.

7'
-2

 1
/4

"
R
O

U
G

H
 O

PE
N

IN
G

2"1/4"

2/2A
3

1
3

3
3

6" 18"
O.C. 6"

FROM
CORNERS

1'
-6

"
O

.C
.

M
A
X

SINGLE DOOR (NON-IMPACT)
AF-100 W/ AF-150 FRAMING (5-3/4")1

2 1/2" = 1'-0" ELEV.

NON-IMPACT
DESIGN PRESSURE: +/- 180 PSF

HARDWARE:
FULL MORTISE LOCKSET
4-1/2" STD WT HINGES
DEADBOLT

3'-0"
DOOR

OPENING

7'
-0

"
D

O
O

R
 O

PE
N

IN
G

3'-4"
D.F.S.

3'-4 1/2"
R.O.

2"2"

1/4"1/4"

7'
-2

"
D

.F
.S

.

7'
-2

 1
/4

"
R
O

U
G

H
 O

PE
N

IN
G

2"1/4"

2/2A
3

1
3

3
3

6" 18"
O.C. 6"

FROM
CORNERS

1'
-6

"
O

.C
.

M
A
X

SIGNED:
06/18/2024
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INFORMATION

WHEN DIGITALLY SEALED, THIS NOTE
SHALL BE FULLY COVERED ON SHEET 1

WHEN PRINTED OR PHYSICALLY SEALED,
SEAL OF CERTIFYING ENGINEER, AND
DATE OF CERTIFICATION SHALL BE

SHOWN TO THE RIGHT.

IN ALL CASES, CERTIFYING ENGINEER
AND CERT OF AUTH AS LISTED ON STAMP

FRANK BENNARDO, PE
PE# 0046549 CA# 9885
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FL# 19927.1

03
VERT. CUT DETAILS2

3 4" = 1'-0" CUT SECTIONS
VERT. CUT DETAILS2A

3 4" = 1'-0" CUT SECTIONS

2"
D

O
O

R
 O

PE
N

IN
G

FR
A
M

E 
S
IZ

E 
(F

.S
.)

R
O

U
G

H
 O

PE
N

IN
G

 (
R
.O

.)

2" DOOR OPENING

HORIZ. CUT DETAIL3
3 4" = 1'-0" CUT SECTIONS

D
O

O
R
 O

PE
N

IN
G

FR
A
M

E 
S
IZ

E 
(F

.S
.)

R
O

U
G

H
 O

PE
N

IN
G

 (
R
.O

.)

D
O

O
R
 O

PE
N

IN
G

FR
A
M

E 
S
IZ

E 
(F

.S
.)

R
O

U
G

H
 O

PE
N

IN
G

 (
R
.O

.)

6" TOP RAIL
REINFORCEMENT

1/8" FRP FACE SHEET

URETHANE CORE

1/8" FRP FACE SHEET

URETHANE CORE

INVERTED SOLID FRP "C"
CHANNEL TO ALLOW FOR
FIELD TRIMMING

ACCEPTS 4 BRANDS OF
FULL MORTISED AUTO
DOOR BOTTOMS

1/8" FRP FACE SHEET

URETHANE CORE

SOLID FRP "C"
CHANNEL

1/8" FRP FACE SHEET

URETHANE CORE

SOLID FRP STILE
REINFORCEMENT

SOLID FRP HINGE
REINFORCMENT

AN ANCHOR AT 6" FROM
CORNERS AND 18" O.C. FOR THE
BALANCE. (SEE FASTENING
TABLE ON SHEET 04 FOR
ANCHOR TYPES & SUBSTRATES)

1/4"
MAX SHIM

FRAME SIZE (F.S.)
1/4"

MAX SHIM

ROUGH OPENING (R.O.)

2"

1/4"
MAX SHIM

AN ANCHOR AT 6" FROM CORNERS AND
18" O.C. FOR THE BALANCE. (SEE
FASTENING TABLE ON SHEET 04 FOR
ANCHOR TYPES & SUBSTRATES)

VERT. CUT DETAILS1
3 4" = 1'-0" CUT SECTIONS

AN ANCHOR AT 6" FROM
CORNERS AND 18" O.C. FOR THE
BALANCE. (SEE FASTENING
TABLE ON SHEET 04 FOR
ANCHOR TYPES & SUBSTRATES)

AN ANCHOR AT 6" FROM CORNERS
AND 18" O.C. FOR THE BALANCE. (SEE
FASTENING TABLE ON SHEET 04 FOR
ANCHOR TYPES & SUBSTRATES)

DETAILS

SIGNED:
06/18/2024

FL
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WHEN DIGITALLY SEALED, THIS NOTE
SHALL BE FULLY COVERED ON SHEET 1

WHEN PRINTED OR PHYSICALLY SEALED,
SEAL OF CERTIFYING ENGINEER, AND
DATE OF CERTIFICATION SHALL BE

SHOWN TO THE RIGHT.

IN ALL CASES, CERTIFYING ENGINEER
AND CERT OF AUTH AS LISTED ON STAMP

FRANK BENNARDO, PE
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FL# 19927.1

04

ANCHORING SCHEDULE

5/16 DIA. SMS OR TEKS SELF DRILLING SCREWS (GRADE 5)
· STEEL 1/8" MIN. THICKNESS A36. (HEAD/JAMBS)
· STEEL 16 GA STUDE (Fy = 50KSI MIN.) (HEAD/JAMBS)
· ALUMINUM 1/4" MIN. THICKNESS 6063-T5 MIN. (HEAD/JAMBS)
· 3/4" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE
· 1/2" MAX SHIM.

1/4" TYP.
1/2" MAX

SHIM

3/4" MIN.
EDGE

DISTANCE

3/4" MIN.
EDGE

DISTANCE

3/8" DIA. DEWALT  SCREWBOLT + (Fu = 177 KSI, Fy = 155 KSI)
· CONCRETE: f"c = 3 KSI MIN. (HEAD/SILL/JAMBS)
· MASONARY: f'c = 2 KSI MIN. (JAMB ONLY)
· WOOD: SG = 0.55 MIN. HEAD/JAMBS)
· MIN. EMBEDMENT 2-1/2"
· MIN. EDGE DISTANCE 1" FROM WOOD, 2-1/2" CONCRETE OR MASONARY.
· 1/2" MAX SHIM

1/4" TYP.
1/2" MAX

SHIM

2-1/2" MIN.
EDGE

DISTANCE

2-1/2" MIN.
EDGE

DISTANCE

2-1/2" MIN.
EMBEDMENT

3/8" DIA. ITW  TAPCON (Fu = 120 KSI, Fy = 92 KSI)
· CONCRETE: f"c = 3 KSI MIN. (HEAD/SILL/JAMBS)
· MASONARY: f'c = 2 KSI MIN. (JAMB ONLY)
· WOOD: SG = 0.55 MIN. HEAD/JAMBS)
· MIN. EMBEDMENT 2-1/2"
· MIN. EDGE DISTANCE 2-1/2" FROM WOOD OR MASONRY.
· 1/2" MAX SHIM

1/4" TYP.
1/2" MAX

SHIM

1" MIN.
EDGE

DISTANCE

1" MIN.
EDGE

DISTANCE

2-1/2" MIN.
EMBEDMENT

SIGNED:
06/18/2024

FL
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IN ALL CASES, CERTIFYING ENGINEER
AND CERT OF AUTH AS LISTED ON STAMP
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NTS UNLESS NOTED

06

24-73857

FL# 19927.1

05

5.750"

0.812" 4.125" 0.812"

2.
00

0"

0.
62

5"

0.25"

FRAME HEAD/JAMB FIBERGLASS01
05 AFC-15010 9" = 1'-0"

5.727"

0.398"

0.747"

0.187"

STD BUMPER THRESHOLD FIBERGLASS02
05 AFC-4010 9" = 1'-0"

4.046"

0.498"

5.167"

FRP ANCHOR BRACKET04
05 AFC-3000 FIBERGLASS 9" = 1'-0"

FRP ANCHOR BRACKET05
05 AFC-3010 9" = 1'-0"

0.996"

1.
24

5"

0.626"
1.369"

FRP ANCHOR BRACKET06
05 AFC-3020 9" = 1'-0"

0.249"

1.
49

4"

HINGE REINF.07
05 AFC-3030 FIBERGLASS 9" = 1'-0"

4.000"

4.
00

0"

0.374"

ANGLE08
05 AFC-3060 FIBERGLASS 9" = 1'-0"

5.250"

1.
49

4"

5.250"

ANGLE09
05 AFC-3070 FIBERGLASS 9" = 1'-0"

BUMPER THRESHOLD
ANCHOR REINF.10

05 AFC-4020 FIBERGLASS 9" = 1'-0"

1.867"0.560"

PROFILES

SIGNED:
06/18/2024

FL
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SPACE RESERVED FOR DIGITAL SEAL
INFORMATION

WHEN DIGITALLY SEALED, THIS NOTE
SHALL BE FULLY COVERED ON SHEET 1

WHEN PRINTED OR PHYSICALLY SEALED,
SEAL OF CERTIFYING ENGINEER, AND
DATE OF CERTIFICATION SHALL BE

SHOWN TO THE RIGHT.

IN ALL CASES, CERTIFYING ENGINEER
AND CERT OF AUTH AS LISTED ON STAMP

FRANK BENNARDO, PE
PE# 0046549 CA# 9885
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NTS UNLESS NOTED

06

24-73857

FL# 19927.1

06

BILL OF MATERIALS

BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

11

PART
AFC-15010

AFC-4010

AFC-1000

AFC-3000

AFC-3010

AFC-3020

AFC-3030

AFC-3060

AFC-3070

AFC-4020

BB5

DESCRIPTION
FRAME JAMB / HEAD

STANDARD BUMPER THRESHOLD

PULTRUDED DOOR STILE

FRP ANCHOR BRACKET

FRP ANCHOR BRACKET

FRP ANCHOR BRACKET

1-3/8" X 8" LG. X 1/4" THK. HINGE REINF.

ANGLE

1-1/2" X 5-1/4" X 5-1/4" X 1/4" THK. FRP REINFORCEMENT ANGLE

FIBERGLASS BUMPER THRESHOLD ANCHOR REINF.

BALL BEARING HINGES @ 7 1/2", 34 1/2", 62" AND 88 3/4" FROM BOTTOM.

MATERIAL
FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

STEEL

MANUFACTURER / REMARKS
SPECIAL-LITE, INC.

SPECIAL-LITE, INC.

SPECIAL-LITE, INC.

SPECIAL-LITE, INC.

SPECIAL-LITE, INC.

SPECIAL-LITE, INC.

SPECIAL-LITE, INC.

SPECIAL-LITE, INC.

SPECIAL-LITE, INC.

SPECIAL-LITE, INC.

DESIGN HARDWARE

CHEMICALLY BONDED

REINFORCEMENT AT HEAD/JAMB CORNER CONNECTION DETAIL

4

1

5

6

1 1

1

SIGNED:
06/18/2024

FL
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